PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2945824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TATSUNORI TANIGAKI	07/14/2014
KENTARO HATTA	07/11/2014
NORIHISA TSUJIMURA	07/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	2, TAKARA-CHO, KANAGAWA-KU	
City:	YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	221-0023	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14373371

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-0445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022930444

Email: mailpto@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP DAVID TARNOFF

Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, NW, SUITE 700

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-2680

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NS-US145119	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. TARNOFF	
SIGNATURE:	/David L. Tarnoff/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=NS-US145119_Assignment#page1.tif source=NS-US145119_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 9227 REEL: 033348 FRAME: 0425

502899227

source=NS-US145119_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033348 FRAME: 0426

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	BATTERY PACK TEMPERATURE CONTROL STRUCTURE FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLES
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declara	
is directed to	United States application or PCT international application number PCT/JP2013/052791">PCT/JP2013/052791 filed on

PATENT REEL: 033348 FRAME: 0427

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	BATTERY PACK TEMPERATURE CONTROL STRUCTURE FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLES	
As the below	As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to		
is threeted to	United States application or PCT international application number	

PATENT REEL: 033348 FRAME: 0428

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	BATTERY PACK TEMPERATURE CONTROL STRUCTURE FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLES	
As the below	v named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
	This declaration The attached application, or is directed to:	
	United States application or PCT international application number	

PATENT REEL: 033348 FRAME: 0429

RECORDED: 07/21/2014